
CHANGE ORDER 

Order No. ___ 3 ______ _ 

Date: March 5. 2025 

Agreement Date: May 21, 2024 

NAME OF PROJECT: Project No. HW21103 - The Launch at CR 6 

OWNER: Baldwin Countv Commission --------------------------
CONTRACTOR: McElhenney Construction Companv, LLC 

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 
1.) Addition of two piling and associated brackets at the Kayak Launch. 
2.) Modifications to the handrails on the fishing piers. 
3.) Add 7 Days to the contract time. 

ITEM# ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 
l000A-017 Piling/Brackets - Kayak Launch LS 
l000A-018 Fishing Pier Handrail Modifications LS 

QUANTITY 
I 
1 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT 
$9,456.00 

$13,894.23 

$23,350.23 

The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $5,248,877.37 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 241,119.08 
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $5,489,996.45 
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 23,350.23 
The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 5,513,346.68 

The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 135 working days 
The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 7 working days 
The new (CONTRACT TIME) including this CHANGE ORDER will be 157 working days 

CONTRACTOR: ~ ~ 
RECOMMENDED: !:fj_b ___________________ _ 
OWNER: -----------------------------


